



Bid Tabulation

City of Portland
2021-2 CCMG Portland Project
January 26, 2022

Milestone Contractors LP
Richmond IN

Brooks Construction Co.
Fort Wayne, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 WEST WALNUT STREET (PARK STREET TO PLEASANT STREET)										
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	4656	\$5.00	\$23,280.00	\$2.15	\$10,010.40	\$1.67	\$7,775.52
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	4656	\$3.00	\$13,968.00	\$1.40	\$6,518.40	\$1.35	\$6,285.60
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	776	\$85.00	\$65,960.00	\$78.00	\$60,528.00	\$82.00	\$63,632.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	388	\$95.00	\$36,860.00	\$78.00	\$30,264.00	\$82.00	\$31,816.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	1397	\$5.00	\$6,985.00	\$2.25	\$3,143.25	\$2.70	\$3,771.90
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$185.00	\$555.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00
		TOTAL				\$149,753.00		\$114,754.05		\$118,726.02
2 WEST WALNUT STREET (COMMERCE STREET TO MERIDIAN STREET)										
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1820	\$5.00	\$9,100.00	\$2.15	\$3,913.00	\$1.67	\$3,039.40
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	152	\$85.00	\$12,920.00	\$78.00	\$11,856.00	\$82.00	\$12,464.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	152	\$95.00	\$14,440.00	\$78.00	\$11,856.00	\$82.00	\$12,464.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	364	\$5.00	\$1,820.00	\$2.25	\$819.00	\$2.70	\$982.80
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
	805	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		TOTAL				\$43,180.00		\$31,324.00		\$31,600.20
3 WEST WATER STREET (MERIDIAN TO CHARLES)										
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	7367	\$5.00	\$36,835.00	\$2.15	\$15,839.05	\$1.67	\$12,302.89
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	7367	\$3.00	\$22,101.00	\$1.40	\$10,313.80	\$1.35	\$9,945.45
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	1228	\$85.00	\$104,380.00	\$78.00	\$95,784.00	\$82.00	\$100,696.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	615	\$95.00	\$58,425.00	\$78.00	\$47,970.00	\$82.00	\$50,430.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	2210	\$5.00	\$11,050.00	\$2.25	\$4,972.50	\$2.70	\$5,967.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$8,118.64	\$8,118.64
	805	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		TOTAL				\$239,691.00		\$184,059.35		\$189,719.98
4 EAST NORTH STREET (MERIDIAN STREET TO MORTON STREET)										
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	8017	\$3.00	\$24,051.00	\$1.40	\$11,223.80	\$1.35	\$10,822.95
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	668	\$85.00	\$56,780.00	\$78.00	\$52,104.00	\$82.00	\$54,776.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	802	\$5.00	\$4,010.00	\$2.25	\$1,804.50	\$2.70	\$2,165.40
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$185.00	\$555.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,145.00	\$4,145.00
		TOTAL				\$87,541.00		\$68,672.30		\$72,539.35
5 EAST RACE STREET (MERIDIAN STREET TO MORTON STREET)										
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	8724	\$3.00	\$26,172.00	\$1.40	\$12,213.60	\$1.35	\$11,777.40
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	727	\$85.00	\$61,795.00	\$78.00	\$56,706.00	\$82.00	\$59,614.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	872	\$5.00	\$4,360.00	\$2.25	\$1,962.00	\$2.70	\$2,354.40
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$185.00	\$555.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,515.00	\$4,515.00
		TOTAL				\$95,027.00		\$74,421.60		\$78,890.80
6 MUNSON STREET (WATER STREET TO ARCH STREET)										
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	4322	\$3.00	\$12,966.00	\$1.40	\$6,050.80	\$1.35	\$5,834.70
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	360	\$85.00	\$30,600.00	\$78.00	\$28,080.00	\$82.00	\$29,520.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	432	\$5.00	\$2,160.00	\$2.25	\$972.00	\$2.70	\$1,166.40
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$185.00	\$555.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	FT	96	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$9.50	\$912.00	\$9.38	\$900.48
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, CROSSWALK LINE	FT	368	\$6.00	\$2,208.00	\$2.10	\$772.80	\$2.04	\$750.72
		TOTAL				\$51,786.00		\$38,827.60		\$41,037.30
7 WEST 3RD STREET (BRIDGE STREET TO MERIDIAN STREET)										
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.15	\$1,935.00	\$1.67	\$1,503.00
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	900	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.40	\$1,260.00	\$1.35	\$1,215.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	150	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$78.00	\$11,700.00	\$82.00	\$12,300.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	75	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$78.00	\$5,850.00	\$82.00	\$6,150.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	1080	\$5.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.25	\$2,430.00	\$2.70	\$2,916.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$930.00	\$930.00
		TOTAL				\$34,375.00		\$24,355.00		\$25,224.00
8 PARK STREET (WATER STREET TO NORTH STREET)										
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3867	\$3.00	\$11,601.00	\$1.40	\$5,413.80	\$1.35	\$5,220.45
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	322	\$85.00	\$27,370.00	\$78.00	\$25,116.00	\$82.00	\$26,404.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GALS.	387	\$5.00	\$1,935.00	\$2.25	\$870.75	\$2.70	\$1,044.90
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$185.00	\$555.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
	801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		TOTAL				\$43,606.00		\$33,440.55		\$35,299.35
TOTAL						\$744,959.00		\$569,854.45		\$593,037.00